

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2198/2008(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in WPST No. 363/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SAFIQUL ISLAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pulkesh Bajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition.Status-quo as of today shall be maintained, in the
meantime.Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Place immediately thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master