

è
ITEM NO.MM-27

Court No.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5776 OF 2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAFIQUL ISLAM
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nasresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts involved, and since the pleadings are complete, let this application along with the Special Leave Petition, be listed for final disposal on 18th February, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master